## FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

February 9, 2025

## Madam Chair:

I propose to the HOUSE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE the following amendments to

## HOUSE BILL 233

- 1. On page 3, line 12, strike the colon, and on line 13, strike the subparagraph designation "(a)".
  - 2. On page 3, strike lines 18 through 20.
  - 3. On page 4, line 14, strike "and".
  - 4. On page 4, line 16, before the period, insert "; and
- (3) medically necessary treatment of active diabetic foot ulcers, including topical oxygen therapy".
- 5. On page 12, line 3, strike the colon, and on line 4, strike the subparagraph designation "(a)".
  - 6. On page 12, strike lines 9 through 11.
  - 7. On page 13, line 5, strike "and".
  - 9. On page 13, line 7, before the period, insert "; and
- (3) medically necessary treatment of active diabetic foot ulcers, including topical oxygen therapy".

HB 233 Page 2

10. On page 19, line 22, strike the colon, and on line 23, strike the subparagraph designation "(a)".

- 11. On page 20, strike lines 3 through 5.
- 12. On page 27, line 12, strike the colon, and on line 13, strike the subparagraph designation "(a)".
  - 13. On page 27, strike lines 18 through 20.
  - 14. On page 28, line 14, strike "and".
  - 15. On page 28, line 16, before the period, insert "; and
- (3) medically necessary treatment of active diabetic foot ulcers, including topical oxygen therapy".

Respectfully submitted,